504297312 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4343993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAOCHEN YIN	03/28/2017
YUQIANG YAO	03/28/2017
PENG SU	03/28/2017
YAOBIAO JIN	03/28/2017
YOURONG YU	03/28/2017
SHENGXIN HUANG	03/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TCL AIR CONDITIONER (ZHONGSHAN) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 59, NANTOU ROAD WEST, NANTOU TOWN
City:	ZHONGSHAN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	528427

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29598794		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FR-1705-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

PATENT REEL: 041791 FRAME: 0570

504297312

Total Attachments: 6

source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page1.tif source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page2.tif source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page3.tif source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page4.tif source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page5.tif

source=Executed assignment_FR-1705-USDS (00599053)#page6.tif

					Laboration Company Com		
ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number:	FR-1705-USDS		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	on entitled:	Window Air Cond	litioner				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States				
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:					
		TCL AIR CONDITIO	ONER (ZHON	SHAN) CO., LT	D.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	No. 59, Nantou Ro	ad West, Nan	tou Town, Zhon	gshan, Guangdong 528427		
Country)		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in and	to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		arrants that no assign would conflict with th			mbrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
Typed or Printed Name Signature Date							
SIGNATURE	Ва	ochen Yin	Bao chea	ĭ;n	May ch 28, 2017		

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Numb	per: <u>FR-1705-USDS</u>		
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	on entitled:	Window Air Cond	<u>litioner</u>				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	:			
was filed ir	n the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:					
		TCL AIR CONDITION	ONER (ZHON	GSHAN) CO.,	LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	No. 59, Nantou Ro	ad West, Nan	tou Town, Zh	ongshan, Guangdong 528427		
Country)		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	interest in and	to said inven	tion and the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		arrants that no assigr would conflict with t			ncumbrance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Yu	qiang Yao	Yuqiang	Yao	March 28, 201)		

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Number	FR-1705-USDS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s) Peng Su						
made an invention	n entitled:	Window Air Cond	<u>litioner</u>			
for which an appl		Letters Patent of the	United States	:		
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademar ation Serial No.:		,		
		TCL AIR CONDITION	ONER (ZHON	GSHAN) CO., L	rd.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	No. 59, Nantou Ro	ad West, Nar	itou Town, Zhor	ngshan, Guangdong 528427	
is desirous of according obtained therefore			interest in and	d to said invention	n and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
		arrants that no assign would conflict with the			ımbrance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Γ	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	gnature	Date	
SIGNATURE	F	eng Su	Pona	Six	Maych 20, 7017	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Applic	cation	Docket Number: FI	₹-1705-USDS	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an invention	n entitled:	Window Air Condi	tioner			
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	:		
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:		1		
		TCL AIR CONDITIO	NER (ZHON	GSHAN) CO., LTD.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	(Full Name, Address and					
is desirous of according obtained therefore		entire right, title and i	nterest in and	to said invention an	d the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
		arrants that no assigni would conflict with th			rance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed o	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Ya	obiao Jin	Yao bi	an Jin	Marych se 70/2	

ASSIGN	MENT	- Patent Appli	cation	Docket Numb	er: <u>FR-1705-USDS</u>	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)						
made an inventio	n entitled:	Window Air Cond	litioner			
for which an appl (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	United States	•		
🔲 🏻 was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademan ation Serial No.:				
11.000		TCL AIR CONDITI	ONER (ZHON	GSHAN) CO.,	LTD.	
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr	ess and	No. 59, Nantou Ro	oad West, Nan	tou Town, Zhe	ongshan, Guangdong 528427	
Country)		China	2200000			
is desirous of according obtained therefore		entire right, title and	interest in and	to said inventi	on and the Letters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
		arrants that no assign would conflict with t			cumbrance has been or will be	
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
Г	Typed o	r Printed Name	Siç	nature	Date	
SIGNATURE	Yc	urong Yu	Youyond	YU	May ch 18 201)	

		The state of the s					
ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: FR-1705-USDS						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:							
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)							
made an invention	on entitled:	Window Air Condit	tioner				
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the U	Jnited States:				
was filed in	the U.S. F	ntly herewith Patent and Trademark ation Serial No.:		1			
		TCL AIR CONDITIO	NER (ZHON	SSHAN) CO., LTD.			
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add	ress and	No. 59, Nantou Roa	d West, Nan	tou Town, Zhongsh	nan, Guangdong 528427		
Country)		China					
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and ir	nterest in and	to said invention an	d the Letters Patent to be		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.							
		arrants that no assignn would conflict with thi			rance has been or will be		
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.							
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.							
	Typed o	r Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date		
SIGNATURE	Sher	ngxin Huang	Sheng xin	Huang	MaYch 28, 201)		

 {FR-1705-USDS/00598568v1}
 PATENT

 RECORDED: 03/30/2017
 REEL: 041791 FRAME: 0577